505774075 11/14/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5820893

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGN	IMENT			
ATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMEN	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name		Execution D		
MICHAEL F. HACKLE	Y			02/14/2017		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	BBQ G	JY'S MANUFACTU	RING, LLC			
Street Address:	8151 A	151 AIRLINE HIGHWAY				
City:	BATON	ROUGE				
State/Country:	LOUISI	ANA	NA			
Postal Code:	70815					
PROPERTY NUMBEF Property Typ	e	Num	ıber			
Property Typ Application Number:		Num 16683961	ıber	-		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:		(225)388-9133				
Correspondence will	be sent to	the e-mail addres		successful, it will be sen nt via US Mail.		
	be sent to if provided	the e-mail addres	essful, it will be se			
Correspondence will using a fax number, i	be sent to if provided	the e-mail address; ; if that is unsucce	e ssful, it will be se l ler.com			
<i>Correspondence will using a fax number, l</i> Email:	be sent to if provided :	<i>the e-mail address;</i> <i>; if that is unsucce</i> ipmailbox@keanmill ROBERT DEVIN RI 400 CONVENTION	e ssful, it will be se l ler.com CCI			
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to if provided e:	<i>the e-mail address; if that is unsucce</i> pmailbox@keanmill ROBERT DEVIN RI 400 CONVENTION SUITE 700	e ssful, it will be se l ler.com CCI STREET			
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to if provided e:	<i>the e-mail address;</i> <i>; if that is unsucce</i> ipmailbox@keanmill ROBERT DEVIN RI 400 CONVENTION	e ssful, it will be se l ler.com CCI STREET			
Correspondence will using a fax number, f Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to if provided :	<i>the e-mail address; if that is unsucce</i> pmailbox@keanmill ROBERT DEVIN RI 400 CONVENTION SUITE 700	e ssful, it will be se l ler.com CCI STREET			
Correspondence will using a fax number, f Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to if provided : NUMBER:	<i>the e-mail address; if that is unsucce</i> ipmailbox@keanmill ROBERT DEVIN RI 400 CONVENTION SUITE 700 BATON ROUGE, LO	essful, it will be sel ler.com CCI STREET DUISIANA 70802			
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to if provided : NUMBER:	<i>the e-mail address; if that is unsucce</i> ipmailbox@keanmill ROBERT DEVIN RI 400 CONVENTION SUITE 700 BATON ROUGE, LO	essful, it will be sel ler.com CCI STREET DUISIANA 70802 VIN RICCI			
Correspondence will using a fax number, f Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET F NAME OF SUBMITTER	be sent to if provided : NUMBER:	the e-mail address if that is unsucce pmailbox@keanmill ROBERT DEVIN RI 400 CONVENTION SUITE 700 BATON ROUGE, LO 25025-33 ROBERT DEV	essful, it will be sel ler.com CCI STREET DUISIANA 70802 VIN RICCI			
Correspondence will using a fax number, f Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET F NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE:	be sent to if provided : NUMBER:	the e-mail address if that is unsucce pmailbox@keanmill ROBERT DEVIN RI 400 CONVENTION SUITE 700 BATON ROUGE, LO 25025-33 ROBERT DEV /ROBERTDEV	essful, it will be sel ler.com CCI STREET DUISIANA 70802 VIN RICCI			
Correspondence will using a fax number, f Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET F NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	be sent to if provided : NUMBER: }:	the e-mail address if that is unsucce ipmailbox@keanmill ROBERT DEVIN RI 400 CONVENTION SUITE 700 BATON ROUGE, LO 25025-33 ROBERT DEV /ROBERTDEV 11/14/2019	essful, it will be sel ler.com CCI STREET DUISIANA 70802 VIN RICCI			

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Michael F. Hackley whose address is 2636 Laurel Lake Avenue, Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70820, (hereinafter "Applicant"), has invented a new and useful method described in a nonprovisional application for a United States Patent entitled "COOKING APPARATUS" (hereinafter "Invention"), which was filed on November 23, 2016 and assigned serial no. PCT/US16/63464. Whereas, BBQ Guy's Manufacturing, LLC, a Louisiana limited liability company (hereinafter "Assignee"), whose address is 8151 Airline Highway, Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70815, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the invention; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, including the employment relationship between Applicant and Assignee at the time of invention, I, the Applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the Invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patent applications, including the rights in any substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional application, and PCT application, which may be filed and patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any foreign countries, including the right to claim priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise,

Page - 1 - of 2

PATENT REEL: 051011 FRAME: 0344

and any reissue or reexamination patents issued thereon. I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said Assignce of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, for Assignee's sole use and benefit and for the use and benefit of Assignee's legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment not been made.

Executed this 14 day of Elinary, 2017, in Bakar Kouye, 14 Much Att Collar 12 Michael F. Hackley

Witnesses Isase Stelles Moted Name: Printed Name oman

> PATENT REEL: 051011 FRAME: 0345

RECORDED: 11/14/2019